If the subdivider chooses to enter into a subdivision improvements
agreement, the subdivider shall submit estimated costs prepared by a
professional engineer licensed in the State of Montana for completing the
required improvements. The amount of the guarantee shall be one hundred
twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated cost.

II. The subdivider shall provide a monetary security guarantee for one hundred
twenty-five percent (125%) of the required improvements. Acceptable
forms of guarantees are:

1.  Irrevocable Letter of Credit from a financial institution or other reputable
institution subject to the approval of the governing body or designee;

2. A Surety Performance Bond to guarantee the funds to complete